OCoO~IANWn B W N —

General Membership Meeting
September 24, 2021 — 10:50 am
Orlando Hilton Hotel

Meeting was called to order at 10:50 am by President Laurie Bitters, with 73 members present

President Davis Introduced our Board members present and special guests Kathy Sanz, and Jason
Locker

Motion to approve the agenda with flexibility by Felber 2" Beebe Motion Passed

Executive Directors Financial Report was presented

FMEA — Jason Locker President-elect
e Thanked everyone for attending
In person conference this year
Dr. Chipman wishes he could join us but his job prevented that from happening
Pre-con %2 day of Unity in Music Education Inclusion in Action
Hotel reservations open tomorrow

FSMA — Kathy Sanz
¢ Invite your administration to attend this year’s conference
e Remember to sign students up for the All-State student experience
e FSMA is working closely with NFHS on the aerosol study for music classroom

Presidents Report
e FMEA Board met last week
¢ FMEA Conference will be full capacity
o All-State audition window is next week

Past President’s report
¢ FOA Hall of Fame Award will be presented at FMEA conference
e Thanked the Handbook committee
¢ If you have changes to the Handbook send them to Matt

President-elect report none
Unfinished Business — none
New Business

¢ Motion to approve the change in Section 2, B regarding term limit of All State Coordinators
Motion Passed

e Motion to approve the change in Section 2. C adding one voting member from committees to the

Board
Motion Passed

¢ Motion to approve verbiage changes to Section IV. B&C to clarify
Motion Passed



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

63
64

65
66
67

No motions or discussion from the floor

The Good of the Association
e State openings this year are:
o 7/8 Middle School All State Orchestra Coordinator
9/10 All State Concert Orchestra Coordinator
9/12 High School Honors Orchestra Coordinator
Please let Don Langland know if you are interested in running
e Honors application are due October 4t

Next General meeting will be January 13, 2022 — 5 pm at the Tampa Convention Center

Meeting was adjourned by President Bitters at 11:14 am

Respectfully Submitted,
Donald Langland, Executive Director
Florida Orchestra Association Inc



