1 2 3	General Membership Meeting September 24, 2021 – 10:50 am Orlando Hilton Hotel	
4 5	Meeting was called to order at 10:50 am by President Laurie Bitters, with 73 members present	
6 7 8 9	President Davis Introduced our Board members present and special guests Kathy Sanz, and Jason Locker	
10 11	Motion to approve the agenda with flexibility by Felber 2 nd Beebe Motion Passed	
11 12 13	Executive Directors Financial Report was presented	
14 15 16 17 18 19 20	 FMEA – Jason Locker President-elect Thanked everyone for attending In person conference this year Dr. Chipman wishes he could join us but his job prevented that from happening Pre-con ½ day of Unity in Music Education Inclusion in Action Hotel reservations open tomorrow 	
21 22 23 24 25	 FSMA – Kathy Sanz Invite your administration to attend this year's conference Remember to sign students up for the All-State student experience FSMA is working closely with NFHS on the aerosol study for music classroom 	
26 27 28 29 30	Presidents Report FMEA Board met last week FMEA Conference will be full capacity All-State audition window is next week 	
31 32 33 34 35	 Past President's report FOA Hall of Fame Award will be presented at FMEA conference Thanked the Handbook committee If you have changes to the Handbook send them to Matt 	
36	President-elect report none	
37 38	Unfinished Business – none	
39 40	New Business	
41 42	Motion to approve the change in Section 2, B regarding term limit of All State Coordinators Motion Passed	
43 44 45	 Motion to approve the change in Section 2. C adding one voting member from committees to Board 	the
46 47	Motion Passed	
47 48 49	 Motion to approve verbiage changes to Section IV. B&C to clarify Motion Passed 	

50 51	No motions or discussion from the floor
52 53	The Good of the Association
54 55	 State openings this year are: 7/8 Middle School All State Orchestra Coordinator
56 57	9/10 All State Concert Orchestra Coordinator 9/12 High School Honors Orchestra Coordinator
58 59	 Please let Don Langland know if you are interested in running Honors application are due October 4th
60 61	Next General meeting will be January 13, 2022 – 5 pm at the Tampa Convention Center
62 63	Meeting was adjourned by President Bitters at 11:14 am
64 65	Respectfully Submitted,
66	Donald Langland, Executive Director

67 Florida Orchestra Association Inc